Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

JANUARY 5, 2023

RESOLUTION SETTING THE 2023 RATE OF PAY FOR THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION 23-01-05-02

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners consistent with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A: 14-88 is required to set their annual salaries for purposes of inclusion in the 2023 Fiscal Year Budget, and

WHEREAS, funds exist to compensate these employees as the Board has directed herein.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

- 1. The annual rate of pay for members of the Board of Fire Commissioners shall be \$2,500.00 per year, and
- 2. Consistent with the provisions of **N.J.S.A. 40A: 14-88** a copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Township Committee of the Township of Hanover for endorsement of the Commissioners' salaries enumerated herein.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 5th day of **January**, 2022.

Steven J.	Cornine	, Secretar	v	

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, **Steven J. Cornine, Secretary** of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 5th day of **January**, 2023 duly adopted the attached resolution;

23-01-05-02 RESOLUTION SETTING THE 2023 SALARIES FOR THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:					
□ Cornine □ Dugan, Jr. X O'Hare □ Waldron □ DeSimone					
and was seconded by Commissioner					
□ Cornine X Dugan, Jr. □ O'Hare □ Waldron □ DeSimone					

Record of the Vote

	Cornine	Dugan, Jr.	O'Hare	Waldron	DeSimone
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

I, **Steven J. Cornine**, **Secretary** of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the above referenced date duly adopted this resolution

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary	